

編號	HDS/12/0002	
Ref. No.: 1		
日期	28 March 2012	

rch 2012

Date:

香港交易及結算所有限公司是香港聯合交易所有限公司、香港期貨交易所有限公司及香港中央結算有限公司之認可控制人 Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited is the recognised controller of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, Hong Kong Futures Exchange Limited and Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited

通告 CIRCULAR

事項 HKEx Hosting Services - Entry Level Package Offer Subject:

查詢 Andy Lee **Enquiry**: 2211-6020

Dear SEHK and HKFE Exchange Participants

HKEx Hosting Services is pleased to introduce an Entry Level Package to facilitate Exchange Participants with less complex technical and footprint requirements to use its hosting services.

The Entry Level Package is composed of the following bundled services:

Entry Level Package	Non-Recurrent Fee	Monthly Recurrent Fee ^(Note)
Half Rack with 2kVA Power	HK\$15,000	HK\$17,500
HKEx Services Network – Pair of 100M Port (Active + Backup)	HK\$10,000	HK\$6,000
One Cross Connect	HK\$ 2,000	HK\$1,500
Total	HK\$27,000	HK\$25,000

Note:

- For SEHK and HKFE Exchange Participants who subscribe for the Entry Level Package for a 24-month contract term, 7 months of Monthly Recurrent Fee will be waived
- For any SEHK Exchange Participant who is not an existing Broker Supplied System (BSS) user, an additional 3 months of Monthly Recurrent Fee will be waived if the SEHK Exchange Participant becomes a BSS user (as verified by SEHK) within twelve months of the commencement of services under its Entry Level Package subscription.

SEHK and HKFE Exchange Participants who wish to subscribe for the Entry Level Package shall make an application to HKEx Hosting Services following its standard application procedures. An Information Package with detailed descriptions of the various hosting services is available for download from the link below:

http://www.hkex.com.hk/eng/prod/hosting/hostingservices/Documents/Hosting%20Services%20 Information%20Package.pdf



The following eligibility criteria and conditions shall apply in respect of the Entry Level Package:

- The offer is only applicable to SEHK and HKFE Exchange Participants
- During the initial contract term of 24 months, if an SEHK or HKFE Exchange Participant wishes to order extra rack space or power in addition to that comprised in the Entry Level Package, the fee waivers mentioned above shall no longer apply and no such order will be allowed unless the SEHK or HKFE Exchange Participant pays to HKEx Hosting Services all fees waived under the Entry Level Package
- Standard fees shall apply with no fee waivers in respect of orders for all other types of services offered by HKEx Hosting Services
- Subject to contract on HKEx Hosting Services' standard terms
- Subject to availability
- Offer valid till 31 December 2012.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Andy Lee at (852) 22116020 or email <u>hostingservices@hkex.com.hk</u>

Sincerely yours,

Jonathan Leung Vice President Head of Hosting Services